### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4977482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS COMPANY LIMITED	02/20/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WONDERLAND SWITZERLAND AG
Street Address:	BEIM BAHNHOF 5
City:	STEINHAUSEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6312

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8979197
Patent Number:	9278632
Patent Number:	8998317
Patent Number:	8979114
Patent Number:	8784226
Patent Number:	9067613
Patent Number:	9016781
Patent Number:	9085250
Patent Number:	9242584
Patent Number:	8870285
Patent Number:	9033809
Patent Number:	8955868
Patent Number:	8919807
Patent Number:	8943622
Patent Number:	9155403
Patent Number:	9585493
Patent Number:	9221365
Patent Number:	9675183
Patent Number:	9198524
Patent Number:	9469222

PATENT REEL: 045898 FRAME: 0367

504930736

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9434279
Patent Number:	9120403
Patent Number:	9173503
Patent Number:	9101226
Patent Number:	9554657
Patent Number:	9050991
Patent Number:	9174662
Patent Number:	8974992
Patent Number:	9174661
Patent Number:	9028006
Patent Number:	9120350
Patent Number:	8752243

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)698-2433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-861-8609

**Email:** chiuspatent@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DEPARTMENT - BAKER MCKENZIE LLP

Address Line 1: 300 E. RANDOLPH STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WON WING KUT - POST-2012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN VANDERWALKER
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Vanderwalker/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=WON - Wing Kut Assignment Signed with Schedule of Patents - Post-2012#page1.tif source=WON - Wing Kut Assignment Signed with Schedule of Patents - Post-2012#page2.tif source=WON - Wing Kut Assignment Signed with Schedule of Patents - Post-2012#page3.tif source=WON - Wing Kut Assignment Signed with Schedule of Patents - Post-2012#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045898 FRAME: 0368



#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WONDERLAND NURSERYGOODS COMPANY LIMITED, having a place of business at Flat F, 7/F, Shing Lee Commercial Building; 8 Wing Kut Street, Central Hong Kong, HK, a corporation organized under the laws of Hong Kong S.A.R., (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the inventions and related patent rights described on the attached *Schedule of Patents*, together with all of the inventions disclosed therein (the "Inventions"):

WHEREAS, WONDERLAND SWITZERLAND AG, having a place of business at Beim Bahnhof 5, 6312 Steinhausen, SWITZERLAND, a corporation organized under the laws of the Country of SWITZERLAND, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in good consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and all letters patent in all countries of the world based thereon or corresponding thereto, and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, including any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in all countries of the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby agrees to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every patent application based upon the Inventions, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee or its successors and assigns, and Assignor assign to the Assignee all rights to sue for infringement, including past infringement if any, of any patent or patents based upon or corresponding to the Inventions.

**AND,** Assignor does hereby authorize and request the officials of all countries in which patents relating to the Inventions are now or in the future will be issued to issue to the Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

	COMPANY WONDERLAND SWITZERLAND AG
LIMITED Kar Char	7 3 to 3/12
BY: //by 7	BY: 2 MP NO
Kenny CHENG / Director	Jui-Lu WANG / President
Date: 20 FEB 2018	Date: 20 FEB 2018
-	

# WONDERLAND Schedule of Granted Patents

Our Case No.	WL	Our Ref.	Title	Application	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
	Case			No.			
	No.						
WON-002268	WP-M- 691-2	8722451 5-002268	CHILD SEAT HAVING AN ANCHORING HARNESS	13/654,602	18 OCT 2012	US 8,979,197 B2	17-Mar-2015
WON-002244	WP-M- 695-1	8722451 5-002244	CHILD SAFETY SEAT ASSEMBLY	13/709,111	10 DEC 2012	US 9,278,632 B2	8-Mar-2016
WON-002236	WP-M- 704-1	8722451 5-002236	Support base for a child safety seat	13/866,175	19 APR 2013	US 8,998,317 B2	7-Apr-2015
WON-002281	WP-M- 705-2	8722451 5-002281	COLLAPSIBLE INFANT CARRIER APPARATUS AND ITS OPERATING METHOD	13/678,618	16 NOV 2012	US 8,979,114 B2	17-Mar-2015
WON-002279	WP-M- 712-1	8722451 5-002279	Infant swing apparatus	13/711,238	11 DEC 2012	US 8,784,226 B2	22-Jul-2014
WON-002329	WP-M- 740-1		Brake Mechanism for an infant stroller apparatus	14/022,347	10 SEP 2013	US 9,067,613 B2	30-Jun-2015
WON-002296	WP-M- 790-1	8722451 5-002296	Child safety seat assemblies	13/678,688	16 NOV 2012	US 9,016,781 B2	28-Apr-2015
WON-002299	WP-M- 791-1	8722451 5-002299	Base for child safety carrier	13/957,509	02 AUG 2013	US 9,085,250 B2	21-Jul-2015
WON-002360	WP-M- 807-2	8722451 5-002360	Child safety seat assembly	14/158,508	17 JAN 2014	US 9,242,584 B2	26-Jan-2016
WON-002341-CONT	IP-M- 069-9	8722451 5-002341	Child Safety Seat Assembly	14/027,180	14-Sep-2013	US 8,870,285,B2	28-Oct-2014
WON-002310	IP-M- 144-2	8722451 5-002310	Child's Swing Apparatus	13/845,720	18-Mar-2013	US 9,033,809 B2	19-May-2015
WON-002313	IP-M- 146-2	8722451 5-002313	Infant Stroller Apparatus	13/855,791	3-Apr-2013	US 8,955,868 B2	27-Feb-2015

page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045898 FRAME: 0370

# WONDERLAND Schedule of Granted Patents

WON-002317	IP-M- 146-6	8722451 5-002317	Infant Stroller Apparatus and Apparatus for Seating A Child	13/855,864	3-Apr-2013	US 8,919,807 B2	30-Dec-2014
WON-002327	IP-M- 149-2	8722451 5-002327	Infant Playpen Apparatus Provided with Utility Accessories	13/910,184	5-Jun-2013	US 8,943,622 B2	3-Feb-2015
WON-002334	IP-M- 152-2	8722451 5-002334	Child Motion Apparatus	13/941,003	12-Jul-2013	US 9,155,403 B2	13-Oct-2015
WON-002343	IP-M- 154-2	8722451 5-002343	Infant Bed Apparatus	14/030,829	18-Sep-2013	US 9,585,493 B2	7-Mar-2017
WON-002349	IP-M- 155-2	8722451 5-002349	Convertible Child Safety Seat Assembly and Method of Operating The Same	14/068,081	31-Oct-2013	US 9,221,365 B2	29-Dec-2015
WON-002365	IP-M- 159-2		Accessories Suitable for Use with An Infant Playpen and Mount Assembly for Installing The Same	14/148,961	7-Jan-2014	US 9,675,183 B2	13-Jun-2017
WON-002354	IP-M- 163-2		Reversible Infant Supporting Apparatus	14/166,972	29-Jan-2014	US 9,198,524 B2	1-Dec-2015
WON-002371	IP-M- 167-2		Child Safety Seat Assembly	14/195,927	4-Mar-2014	US 9,469,222 B2	18-Oct-2016
WON-002377	IP-M- 170-2		Child Safety Seat Assemblies	14/220,360	20-Mar-2014	US 9,434,279 B2	6-Sep-2016
WON-002374	IP-M- 171-2	8722451 5-002374	Restraint Harness Assembly for A Child Safety Seat	14/221,385	21-Mar-2014	US 9,120,403 B2	1-Sep-2015
WON-002381	IP-M- 172-2	8722451 5-002381	Infant Swing Apparatus	14/220,610	20-Mar-2014	US 9,173,503 B2	3-Nov-2015
WON-002358	IP-M- 175-2		Infant Supporting Apparatus	14/167,385	29-Jan-2014	US 9,101,226 B1	11-Aug-2015

PATENT

REEL: 045898 FRAME: 0371

### **Schedule of Granted Patents**

WON-002386	IP-M- 184-2	8722451 5-002386	Child Seat Convertible to Multile Configurations of Use	14/304,213	13-Jun-2014	US 9,554,657 B2	31-Jan-2017
n/a	WP-M- 673-1		Strap adjuster and stroller backrest tilt adjusting device	13/662,230	26-Oct-2012	US 9,050,991 B2	9-Jun-2015
n/a	WP-M- 690-1		Brake device and child carrier provided with the same	13/783,678	4-Mar-2013	US 9,174,662 B2	3-Nov-2015
n/a	WP-M- 730-1		Child safety seat	13/802,059	13-Mar-2013	US 8,973,992 B2	10-Mar-2015
n/a	WP-M- 752-1		Armrest folding device for a foldable stroller	13/829,385	14-Mar-2013	US 9,174,661 B2	3-Nov-2015
n/a	WP-M- 753-1		Safety bow assembly and child seat including the same	13/941,659	15-Jul-2013	US 9,028,006 B2	12-May-2015
n/a	WP-M- 813-1		Device for limiting swivel of a wheel	14/219,523	19-Mar-2014	US 9,120,350 B2	1-Sep-2015
WON-002332-US	WP-M- 591-5		Wheel Assembly for an Infant Carrier Apparatus	13/920,605	18-Jun-2013	US 8,752,243	17-Jun-2014

page 3 of 3

**PATENT RECORDED: 05/24/2018 REEL: 045898 FRAME: 0372**